

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TR A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O (s) . 2 2 1 O F 2 0 0 8 (for prel. hearing)

M/S B.D.A. B R E W E R I E S & D I S T I L L E R I E S L T D. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S V I N D A L E D I S T I L L E R I E S L T D. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-P a r t e stay and office report)

Date: 1 4 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E J . M . P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. P a t w a l i a , Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chetan S h a r m a , Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Chabra, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kr. Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Dhar m e n d r a K u m a r S i n h a , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S h y a m D i w a n , Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaur a v G o e l , Adv.
Mr. E.C. A g r a w a l a , Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal a , Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Amit K u m a r S h a r m a , Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let notice issue. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent. He is given a week's time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. Let this matter be listed immediately thereafter. For one month or until further orders, whichever is earlier, there shall be stay of further proceedings in O.S. No. 4 0 0 / 9 4 titled M/s Vinedale Distilleries Ltd. Vs. BDA Breweries & Distillers pending in the court of IIIrd Additional Judge, City Civil Court, Secunderabad.

(Ganga T h a k u r) (Radha R. B h a t i a)

P. S. to Registra r Court Master