

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 221 OF 2008

M/S B.D.A.BREWERIES & DISTILLERIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VINDALE DISTILLERIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 06/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Chabra, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kr. Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the parties, let this matter stand adjourned after summer vacation with leave to the respondents to file additional documents.

Interim orders passed, shall continue.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master