

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 221 OF 2008

M/S B.D.A.BREWERIES & DISTILLERIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VINDALE DISTILLERIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

( With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 15/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let this matter stand over till next Tuesday, i.e. 22/07/2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master